
2023 Truman State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-37   Conf: 7-17   Home: 7-7   Away: 3-18   Neutral: 7-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (299), Opp (365)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (1), Patterson (1), Opp (7)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Beard (9), McCarty (3), Fenasci (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (214-236),
Beard (83-89), Zimmer (41-47), Klein (40-43), West (14-14), Fenasci (12-12), McCarty (12-15), Nutter (12-15)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Beard, Alex .347 51-47 150 15 52 10 1 2 33 70 .467 4 1 17 0 .363 2 2 1-3 175 21 7 .966
18 West, McKenzie .340 44-34 97 15 33 8 1 3 23 52 .536 8 6 15 0 .420 1 1 13-15 1 7 2 .800
16 Klein, Breianna .324 51-35 111 13 36 7 0 3 21 52 .468 8 3 25 0 .385 0 3 3-3 40 24 2 .970
2 Taylor, Macy .302 52-43 106 24 32 1 1 0 12 35 .330 14 0 17 0 .383 0 2 20-25 53 4 2 .966
14 Patterson, Cameryn .292 52-50 154 22 45 11 0 1 26 59 .383 14 4 19 1 .364 1 1 4-4 45 87 14 .904
13 Eberwine, Emily .291 50-46 117 26 34 2 0 0 10 36 .308 11 19 21 0 .432 1 7 11-13 66 10 3 .962
3 Stade, Lauren .278 41-31 90 6 25 3 1 1 12 33 .367 6 2 16 1 .333 1 1 0-0 188 8 5 .975
5 Unrein, Callie .226 50-39 106 12 24 4 2 0 6 32 .302 7 1 19 2 .281 0 2 10-13 41 1 1 .977
4 McGonegle, Maria .132 48-45 114 8 15 3 0 0 9 18 .158 4 0 28 0 .161 0 2 3-4 74 51 5 .962
12 Smith, Cassie .364 32-31 107 30 39 5 1 0 13 46 .430 6 4 2 0 .419 0 2 21-25 69 61 6 .956
9 Wood, Emily .350 8-5 20 5 7 1 2 1 5 15 .750 2 0 2 0 .375 2 0 4-4 6 0 0 1.000
6 Nutter, Brooke .286 36-17 49 6 14 3 0 0 4 17 .347 1 1 13 0 .308 1 1 2-2 67 11 2 .975
24 Fenasci, Nina .234 29-16 47 6 11 2 0 0 4 13 .277 2 0 10 0 .260 1 5 0-1 78 4 0 1.000
7 McCarty, Madi .196 48-19 56 16 11 0 0 0 3 11 .196 1 1 7 1 .224 0 2 10-10 48 4 1 .981
10 Daniels, Alivia .079 53-52 63 7 5 0 0 0 3 5 .079 5 1 16 0 .159 0 2 1-1 65 99 17 .906
17 Zimmer, Annabel .000 30-26 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 21 3 .880
Totals .276 54-54 1389 211 383 60 9 11 185 494 .356 93 43 227 5 .338 10 33 103-123 1017 414 71 .953
Opponents .294 54-54 1395 322 410 77 7 27 287 582 .417 233 50 199 6 .411 9 32 107-120 1052 378 70 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Zimmer, Annabel 4.53 8-13 29 25 8 0-0 0 131.1 145 101 85 94 80 24 0 10 .276 22 10 0 3 14
16 Klein, Breianna 5.06 7-15 29 25 8 1-1 0 138.1 173 118 100 63 81 30 4 11 .300 7 24 0 3 12
18 West, McKenzie 6.03 0-4 17 2 0 0-0 0 29.0 39 43 25 27 17 9 2 4 .300 10 2 0 1 2
6 Nutter, Brooke 7.32 2-4 24 1 0 0-1 1 36.1 41 43 38 40 21 10 0 1 .291 6 9 0 1 4
4 McGonegle, Maria 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 .600 1 0 0 0 0
1 McCubbin, Mya 30.33 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 14 13 7 0 1 1 1 .500 1 5 0 1 0
Totals 5.43 17-37 102 54 16 3 1 339.0 410 321 263 233 199 77 7 27 .294 47 50 0 9 32
Opponents 3.15 37-17 87 54 26 5 2 350.2 383 211 158 93 227 60 9 11 .276 18 43 0 10 33



2023 Truman State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Fenasci, Nina 82 78 4 0 1.000 4 12 0 1.000 1 0
9 Wood, Emily 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 McCarty, Madi 53 48 4 1 .981 0 12 3 .800 3 0
5 Unrein, Callie 43 41 1 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Stade, Lauren 201 188 8 5 .975 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Nutter, Brooke 80 67 11 2 .975 3 12 3 .800 0 0
16 Klein, Breianna 66 40 24 2 .970 1 40 3 .930 0 0
25 Beard, Alex 203 175 21 7 .966 3 83 6 .933 9 0
2 Taylor, Macy 59 53 4 2 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 McGonegle, Maria 130 74 51 5 .962 3 0 1 — 0 0
13 Eberwine, Emily 79 66 10 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Smith, Cassie 136 69 61 6 .956 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Daniels, Alivia 181 65 99 17 .906 8 0 0 — 0 0
14 Patterson, Cameryn 146 45 87 14 .904 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Zimmer, Annabel 25 1 21 3 .880 0 41 6 .872 0 0
18 West, McKenzie 10 1 7 2 .800 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
1 McCubbin, Mya 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1502 1017 414 71 .953 42 214 22 .907 13 0
Opponents 1500 1052 378 70 .953 39 205 39 .840 13 0


